

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR- 680 596 website:www.kuhs.ac.in

No.29/2020/Dean SA/A 1/KUHS

CIRCULAR

<u>Sub: KUHS – Dean SA- Oath taking Ceremony of KUHS Students Union, 2020 and Leadership training programme for newly elected General Council members of KUHS Students Union, 2020 – Postponed-Informed-Reg</u>

Ref: 1.Letter No. 29/2020/Dean SA/A 1/KUHS Dated: 29/02/2020 2. Letter No.7694/ 2020/Dean SA/A 1/KUHS Dated: 29/02/2020

Sir/Madam,

I am to invite your attention to the references above. The Oath taking Ceremony of KUHS Students Union, 2020 and Leadership training programme for newly elected General Council members of KUHS Students Union, 2020 scheduled on 07.03.2020 at KUHS Head Quarters is stands postponed. New date will be informed in due course. Kindly excuse for the inconvenience caused. You are requested to inform the concerned UUC's.

Sd/-Registrar &

Dated: 06/03/2020

Dean Student Affairs (i/c)

To:

Principals of affiliated Colleges

Copy To:

- 1. Executive Council members of KUHS Students Union, 2020
- 2. General Council Members of KUHS Students Union, 2020.